

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor

Run Date 11/30/2018

Prepared By : Jessica Goforth Solicitation No : CO-00227

Job # : 18-5007 & 18-5507

Contract No : CO-00227-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box : 2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2020 SMP Package I (Oak Knoll Dr, Mazzurana Place, & Griggs Ave)

Time And Date : November 30, 2018 at 9:00 AM

Price List

						CO-00227 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00227 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00227	- 3_T CONSTRU	ICTION LLC	CO-00227 - 4_FACILITIES REHAB INC			
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	
	1 1 w	General Water Bid Items	10	3 Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$5.00	174	\$870.00	\$1.00	174	\$174.00	\$4.00	174	\$696.00	\$10.00	174	\$1,740.00	
	2 2 w	General Water Bid Items	10	3 Remove Sidewalks, Driveways, and Retaining Walls	SF	\$5.00	1,204	\$6,020.00	\$2.00	1,204	\$2,408.00	\$5.00	1,204	\$6,020.00	\$5.00	1,204	\$6,020.00	
	3 3 w	General Water Bid Items	20	5 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type D (2" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$27.00	2,074	\$55,998.00	\$25.00	2,074	\$51,850.00	\$35.00	2,074	\$72,590.00	\$20.00	2,074	\$41,480.00	
	4 4 w	General Water Bid Items	20	5 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type B (10" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$60.00	1,632	\$97,920.00	\$75.00	1,632	\$122,400.00	\$64.00	1,632	\$104,448.00	\$80.00	1,632	\$130,560.00	
	5 5 w	General Water Bid Items	41	3 Flowable Fill	CY	\$140.00	109	\$15,260.00	\$160.00	109	\$17,440.00	\$135.00	109	\$14,715.00	\$150.00	109	\$16,350.00	
	6 6 w	General Water Bid Items	50	0 Concrete Curb	LF	\$25.00	174	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	174	\$5,220.00	\$13.00	174	\$2,262.00	\$40.00	174	\$6,960.00	
	7 7 w	General Water Bid Items	50	2 Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$80.00	48	\$3,840.00	\$70.00	48	\$3,360.00	\$63.00	48	\$3,024.00	\$90.00	48	\$4,320.00	
	8 8 w	General Water Bid Items	50	3 Portland Cement Concrete Driveways	SY	\$90.00	76	\$6,840.00	\$80.00	76	\$6,080.00	\$63.00	76	\$4,788.00	\$120.00	76	\$9,120.00	
	9 9 w	General Water Bid Items	50	6 Concrete Retaining Walls	CY	\$400.00	4	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	4	\$2,800.00	\$63.00	4	\$252.00	\$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00	
	10 10 w	General Water Bid Items	55	50 Trench Protection	LF	\$5.00	4,006	\$20,030.00	\$1.00	4,006	\$4,006.00	\$2.00	4,006	\$8,012.00	\$1.00	4,006	\$4,006.00	
	11 11 w	General Water Bid Items	81	8 8" PVC Waterline (Restrained)	LF	\$80.00	3,939	\$315,120.00	\$45.00	3,939	\$177,255.00	\$65.00	3,939	\$256,035.00	\$60.00	3,939	\$236,340.00	
	12 12 w	General Water Bid Items	81	8 12" PVC Waterline (Restrained)	LF	\$96.00	29	\$2,784.00	\$60.00	29	\$1,740.00	\$125.00	29	\$3,625.00	\$100.00	29	\$2,900.00	
	13 13 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 Relay 3/4" Long Service	EA	\$1,670.00	25	\$41,750.00	\$1,000.00	25	\$25,000.00	\$1,200.00	25	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	25	\$37,500.00	
	14 14 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 Relay 3/4" Short Service	EA	\$1,210.00	21	\$25,410.00	\$650.00	21	\$13,650.00	\$990.00	21	\$20,790.00	\$800.00	21	\$16,800.00	
	15 15 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 Relay 1" Long Service	EA	\$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	4	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00	
	16 16 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 Relay 1" Short Service	EA	\$1,290.00	6	\$7,740.00	\$900.00	6	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.00	6	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	6	\$6,000.00	
	17 17 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 Relay 1 1/2" Long Service	EA	\$2,440.00	1	\$2,440.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	
	18 18 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 Relay 1 1/2" Short Service	EA	\$1,880.00	1	\$1,880.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	
	19 19 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 New 3/4" Long Unmetered Service	EA	\$1,290.00	11	\$14,190.00	\$1,200.00	11	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	11	\$16,500.00	\$1,200.00	11	\$13,200.00	
:	20 20 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24 New 3/4" Short Unmetered Service	EA	\$1,670.00	4	\$6,680.00	\$650.00	4	\$2,600.00	\$990.00	4	\$3,960.00	\$700.00	4	\$2,800.00	
:	21 21 w	General Water Bid Items	82	24.5 Customer Shut-off Valve	EA	\$305.00	73	\$22,265.00	\$180.00	73	\$13,140.00	\$225.00	73	\$16,425.00	\$300.00	73	\$21,900.00	
:	22 22 w	General Water Bid Items	82	28 8" Gate Valve	EA	\$2,660.00	7	\$18,620.00	\$1,700.00	7	\$11,900.00	\$2,300.00	7	\$16,100.00	\$1,800.00	7	\$12,600.00	
	23 23 w	General Water Bid Items	82	28 12" Gate Valve	EA	\$4,925.00	1	\$4,925.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	
:	24 24 w	General Water Bid Items	83	31 12" X 12" Tee Cut In	EA	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00	\$3,600.00	1	\$3,600.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	
:	25 25 w	General Water Bid Items	83	33 Existing Meter & New Meter Box Relocation	EA	\$536.70	12	\$6,440.40	\$150.00	12	\$1,800.00	\$370.00	12	\$4,440.00	\$300.00	12	\$3,600.00	
:	26 26 w	General Water Bid Items	83	33 New Meter Box	EA	\$360.00	73	\$26,280.00	\$200.00	73	\$14,600.00	\$315.00	73	\$22,995.00	\$500.00	73	\$36,500.00	
:	27 27 w	General Water Bid Items	83	34 Fire Hydrant	EA	\$4,120.00	5	\$20,600.00	\$7,000.00	5	\$35,000.00	\$4,500.00	5	\$22,500.00	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000.00	
:	28 28 w	General Water Bid Items	83	36 Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types	TN	\$3,100.00	4	\$11,346.00	\$1,000.00	4	\$3,660.00	\$3,200.00	4	\$11,712.00	\$8,000.00	4	\$29,280.00	
	29 29 w	General Water Bid Items	84	0 2" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$1,700.00	2	\$3,400.00	\$700.00	2	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00	2	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	
;	30 30 w	General Water Bid Items	84	0 6" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$1,800.00	3	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	3	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	3	\$5,100.00	\$800.00	3	\$2,400.00	
;	31 31 w	General Water Bid Items	84	0 8" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$1,900.00	5	\$9,500.00	\$1,800.00	5	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	5	\$11,500.00	\$1,200.00	5	\$6,000.00	
:	32 32 w	General Water Bid Items	84	I0 12" Water Tie-Ins	EA	\$3,420.00	1	\$3,420.00	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00	\$3,900.00	1	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	
:	33 33 w	General Water Bid Items	84	1 Hydrostatic Testing	EA	\$1,960.00	5	\$9,800.00	\$1,800.00	5	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	5	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.00	
:	34 34 w	General Water Bid Items	84	4 2" Blow-off, Temporary	EA	\$1,400.00	10	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	10	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	10	\$15,000.00	



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor

Run Date 11/30/2018

Prepared By : Jessica Goforth Solicitation No : CO-00227 Job # : 18-5007 & 18-5507

Contract No : CO-00227-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2020 SMP Package I (Oak Knoll Dr, Mazzurana Place, & Griggs Ave)

Time And Date : November 30, 2018 at 9:00 AM

Price List

					CO-00227 - 1_D GU			227 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		PRONTO SAN COATING	DBLASTING &	CO-00227	CO-00227 - 3_T CONSTRUCT		CO-00227	- 4_FACILITIES	REHAB INC
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	35 35 w	General Water Bid Items	-	856 8" Carrier Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	\$57.00	38	\$2,166.00	\$70.00	38	\$2,660.00	\$70.00	38	\$2,660.00	\$80.00	38	\$3,040.00
	36 36 w	General Water Bid Items		856 Casing or Liner 24" (Open Cut)	LF	\$126.00	38	\$4,788.00	\$120.00	38	\$4,560.00	\$70.00	38	\$2,660.00	\$100.00	38	\$3,800.00
	37 37 w	General Water Bid Items		858 Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles, and Collars	CY	\$200.00	4	\$800.00	\$200.00	4	\$800.00	\$63.00	4	\$252.00	\$200.00	4	\$800.00
	38 38 w	General Water Bid Items		1020 8" Water Main Break/Leak Repairs, all types	EA	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	2	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00
	39 39 w	General Water Bid Items	:	3000 Removal, Transportation and Disposal of various sizes of A.C. Pipe	LF	\$20.00	52	\$1,040.00	\$40.00	52	\$2,080.00	\$30.00	52	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	52	\$2,600.00
	40 40 w	General Water Bid Items	-	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Oak Knoll)	EA	\$12,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
	41 41 w	General Water Bid Items	:	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Mazzurana)	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$7,600.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$2,500.00
	42 42 w	General Water Bid Items	:	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Griggs)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$7,600.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
	43 1 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		103 Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$5.00	112	\$560.00	\$3.00	112	\$336.00	\$5.00	112	\$560.00	\$10.00	112	\$1,120.00
	44 2 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		103 Remove Sidewalks and Driveways	SF	\$5.00	1,152	\$5,760.00	\$3.00	1,152	\$3,456.00	\$6.00	1,152	\$6,912.00	\$5.00	1,152	\$5,760.00
	45 3 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	1	205 Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$27.00	1,642	\$44,334.00	\$25.00	1,642	\$41,050.00	\$35.00	1,642	\$57,470.00	\$20.00	1,642	\$32,840.00
	46 4 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	2	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (10" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$60.00	1,290	\$77,400.00	\$75.00	1,290	\$96,750.00	\$70.00	1,290	\$90,300.00	\$80.00	1,290	\$103,200.00
	47 5 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	-	208 Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2")	SY	\$100.00	6	\$600.00	\$100.00	6	\$600.00	\$35.00	6	\$210.00	\$1,000.00	6	\$6,000.00
	48 6 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	:	500 Concrete Curb	LF	\$25.00	112	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	112	\$3,360.00	\$13.00	112	\$1,456.00	\$40.00	112	\$4,480.00
	49 7 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	-	502 Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$80.00	15	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	15	\$1,050.00	\$65.00	15	\$975.00	\$90.00	15	
	50 8 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	1	503 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	\$90.00	76	\$6,840.00	\$80.00	76	\$6,080.00	\$63.00	76	\$4,788.00	\$120.00	76	\$9,120.00
	51 9 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	1	503.4 Asphaltic Concrete Driveway	SY	\$50.00	37	\$1,850.00	\$60.00	37	\$2,220.00	\$63.00	37	\$2,331.00	\$90.00	37	\$3,330.00
	52 10 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	:	550 Trench Protection	LF	\$5.00	3,118	\$15,590.00	\$1.00	3,118	\$3,118.00	\$4.00	3,118	\$12,472.00	\$1.00	3,118	\$3,118.00
	53 11 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		848 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi) (All Depths)	LF	\$90.00	3,118	\$280,620.00	\$70.00	3,118	\$218,260.00	\$93.00	3,118	\$289,974.00	\$80.00	3,118	\$249,440.00
	54 12 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		852 Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$6,045.00	16	\$96,720.00	\$8,000.00	16	\$128,000.00	\$7,000.00	16	\$112,000.00	\$5,500.00	16	\$88,000.00
	55 13 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		852 Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6')	VF	\$470.80	13	\$6,120.40	\$350.00	13	\$4,550.00	\$250.00	13	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	13	\$6,500.00
	56 14 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)	LF	\$70.00	2,221	\$155,470.00	\$60.00	2,221	\$133,260.00	\$32.00	2,221	\$71,072.00	\$50.00	2,221	\$111,050.00
	57 15 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		854 Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$580.00	84	\$48,720.00	\$450.00	84	\$37,800.00	\$500.00	84	\$42,000.00	\$400.00	84	\$33,600.00
	58 16 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	1	858 Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$200.00	12	\$2,300.00	\$200.00	12	\$2,300.00	\$63.00	12	\$724.50	\$200.00	12	\$2,300.00
	59 17 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	1	860 Vertical Stacks	VF	\$250.00	6	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	6	\$180.00	\$80.00	6	\$480.00	\$50.00	6	\$300.00
	60 18 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		864 Small Diameter - Bypass Pumping System (Oak Knoll)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
	61 19 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	1	864 Small Diameter - Bypass Pumping System (Mazzurana)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
	62 20 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		864 Small Diameter - Bypass Pumping System (Griggs)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$0,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$0,000.00
	63 21 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		866 Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (6"-12")	LF	\$3.00	3,118	\$9,354.00	\$7.00	3,118	\$21,826.00	\$5.25	3,118	\$16,369.50	\$5.00	3,118	\$15,590.00
	64 22 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid		866 Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-12")	LF	\$2.00	3,118	\$6,236.00	\$4.00	3,118	\$12,472.00	\$3.70	3,118	\$11,536.60	\$3.00	3,118	\$9,354.00
	65 23 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	-	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Oak Knoll)	EA	\$12,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
	66 24 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	-	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Mazzurana)	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$7,600.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$2,500.00
	67 25 s	General Sanitary Sewer Bid	-	530.1 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Griggs)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$7,600.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
				Sum of Lines 1	-67			\$1,626,086.80			\$1,441,451.00			\$1,495,901.60			\$1,474,768.00



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor

Prepared By : Jessica Goforth
Solicitation No : CO-00227
Job # : 18-5007 & 18-5507
Sol A 18-5507
Sol A 18-5507
Sol A 18-5507
Sol A 18-5507
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2020 SMP Package I (Oak Knoll Dr, Mazzurana Place, & Griggs Ave)

Time And Date : November 30, 2018 at 9:00 AM

Price List

						CO-00227 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			RUCTION LLC CO-00227 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00227	- 3_T CONSTR	UCTION LLC	CO-00227 - 4_FACILITIES REHAB INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
68				100 Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Sum of Water and Sewer Line Items)	LS	\$160,000.00	1	\$160,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$140,000.00	1	\$140,000.0
				10% Cap				\$162,608.68			\$144, 145. 10			\$149,590.16			\$147,476.8
69				101 Preparation of Right-of-Way (Not to exceed 5% of Total Sum of Water and Sewer Line Items)	LS	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	•	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.0
				5% Cap				\$81,304.34			\$72,072.55			\$74,795.08			\$73,738.4
				Bid Opening Results				\$1,866,086.80			\$1,591,451.00			\$1,625,901.60			\$1,686,768.0
					Total			\$1,866,086.80			\$1,591,451.00			\$1,625,901.60			\$1,684,768.0
Calendar Days To C	omplete : 270																

Run Date 11/30/2018